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COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. 
(hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ”). This user manual (hereinafter referred to as “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, 
or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not 
make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.
About this Manual
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for 
description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or 
other reasons. Please find the latest version in the  ™ website (http://www.ezvizlife.com).
Revision Record
New release – January, 2019
Trademarks Acknowledgement

 ™,  ™, and other EZVIZ’s trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and 
logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.
Legal Disclaimer
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, 
IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT 
LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. 
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, 
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, 
OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE 
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. 
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ’S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE 
ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT. 
EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR 
SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL 
OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE; D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD 
PARTY’S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.
REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL 
NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, 
HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
IF REQUIRED. SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR 
JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE  APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT 
BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES. 
IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.
Regulatory Information
FCC Information
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, 
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 



SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain 
approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should 
be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the 
applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in 
the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new 
equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info. 

2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed 
of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery information. 
The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). 
For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see: 
www.recyclethis.info.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance
This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards requirements.
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-A1S-32W] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.
Safety Instruction
CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS BUILT IN A NON-REPLACEABLE BATTERY. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. 
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.
Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.
Customer Service
For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.
Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.
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Basics

SIM

Setting Button

Power Interface

LED Indicator

Power Button

SIM Card Slot Network Interface

Name Description

Setting Button •	Single click: Adding detectors mode.
•	Double click: Deleting detectors mode.
•	Triple click: Entering test mode.
•	Hold for 3 seconds: Entering Wi-Fi setting mode.

LED Indicator •	Solid Red: Device is starting up.
•	Flashing Red: An alarm occurs.
•	Solid Blue: Device is running properly, and the network is connected.
•	Slowly Flashing Blue: Network connection has failed.
•	Fastly Flashing Blue: Device is ready for the Wi-Fi connection.
•	Flashing Red and Blue: Testing mode.

Power Interface For powering up the device.

Power Button
•	Power On: Click the button.
•	Power Off: Press and hold the button until you hear a beep.
•	Reboot: Press and hold the button for 10 seconds.

SIM Card You should purchase separately. Initialize the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.
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Step 1
Preparation

1 Install SIM card (Optional)
-	 Insert the ejection pin into the pin hole until the card tray pops out.
-	 Put the SIM card in the tray.
-	 Put the tray back.

1
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SIM Card

Tray

•	 If you have inserted a SIM card when the device is powered on, please hold the power button for 10 seconds 
to reboot the device.

•	 You can use the SIM card (purchase separately) to access the Internet.
•	 If your data plan provided by the carrier only includes limited mobile data, communication duration, etc., 

please pay attention to the amount of data and/or communication duration when using this device so as to 
avoid overuse.

•	 You can also follow Step 2.2 to connect it to the Internet via router. 

2 Power-on
Plug the power cable into the device, and then plug the power adapter into an outlet as shown in the figure 
below. When the device is starting up, the LED indicator will turn red. 

SIM

Power Interface
Power Cable

Power Outlet

Operations
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Step 2
Quick Settings

1 Device Setup
1.	Create a user account 
-	 Connect your mobile device to the Internet.
-	 Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ” in App Store or Google PlayTM.
-	 Launch the App and register an EZVIZ user account.
2.	Add a device to EZVIZ
-	 Log in the EZVIZ app.
-	 At the Home screen, tap “+” on the upper-right corner to go to the scanning QR code interface.

2

-	 Scan the QR Code on the cover of this manual or at the bottom of the device.

-	 Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

•	 Please make sure your phone is connected to the 2.4GHz Wi-Fi from the router for Wi-Fi configuration.
•	 Make sure the mobile phone is connected to the Wi-Fi and the device has not connected to any Wi-Fi yet, 

or the connection will be failed.
•	 The distance between the device and the mobile phone should be no further than 50 cm.
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You can also select wired connection. 
Step 1: connect the device to the LAN Interface of your router with a network cable.
Step 2: add the device to EZVIZ app by scanning the QR Code on the cover of this manual or at the bottom of the 
device.

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

Step 3
Adding Detectors

1 Enabling the Adding Detectors Mode

Single click the setting button and the voice prompt of the adding detectors mode is to start.

2 Adding Detectors 

Take the detector close to the device (within 50cm) and trigger alarm manually. A voice prompt of 
the type of the detector starts indicating the corresponding detector is added (up to 32 detectors 
are allowed).

……
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3 Disabling the Adding Detectors Mode

Single click the setting button to disable the adding detectors mode after all the detectors are added.

The Adding Detectors Mode will be disabled if no operation occured in 3 minutes.

Mounting (Optional)

The device can be mounted on the wall.

•	 Make sure the wall is strong enough to withstand three times the weight of the device.
•	 The installation surface should be clean and flat.

1.	Place drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount the device. 
2.	 (For cement wall only) Drill screw holes according to the template and insert three expansion screws.
3.	Use three metal screws to fix the device base according to the template.

4.	 Install the device on the base, and turn it 15° to secure it.

 1

 2

5.	Connect the power cable to the device. If the device was previously connected to the Wi-Fi network, it will 
automatically connect to the same Wi-Fi network.
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Appendix
Box Contents

Device x(1) Base (x1) drill template (x1)

USB Cable (x1) Network Cable (x1) Power Adapter (x1)

Ejection Pin (x1) Screw Kit (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)

For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com. 
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기본 사항

SIM

설정 버튼

전원 인터페이스

LED 표시등

전원 버튼

SIM 카드 슬롯 네트워크 인터페이스

명칭 설명

설정 버튼 •	1회 클릭: 탐지기 추가 모드.
•	2회 클릭: 탐지기 삭제 모드.
•	3회 클릭: 테스트 모드로 이동.
•	 3초 동안 누름: Wi-Fi 설정 모드로 이동.

LED 표시등 •	빨간색 켜짐: 장비가 시작 중입니다.
•	빨간색 깜빡임: 경보가 발생했습니다.
•	파란색 켜짐: 장비가 올바르게 작동 중이며 네트워크가 
연결되었습니다.

•	파란색으로 천천히 깜박임: 네트워크 연결에 실패했습니다.
•	파란색으로 빠르게 깜빡임: 장비에 Wi-Fi를 연결할 준비가 
되었습니다.

•	빨간색 및 파란색으로 깜박임: 테스트 모드.
전원 
인터페이스

장비 전원을 켭니다.

전원 버튼
•	전원 켜기: 이 버튼을 누릅니다.
•	전원 끄기: 신호음이 들릴 때까지 버튼을 길게 누릅니다.
•	재시작: 버튼을 10초간 길게 누릅니다.

SIM 카드 별도로 구매해야 합니다. 사용하기 전에 EZVIZ 앱에서 카드를 
초기화하십시오.
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1단계
준비

1 SIM 카드를 설치합니다(선택 사항).
- 배출용 핀을 핀 구멍에 꽂아 카드 트레이를 빼냅니다.
- 트레이에 SIM 카드를 놓습니다.
- 트레이를 다시 삽입합니다.

1

23

SIM 카드

트레이

•	 장비의 전원이 켜져 있을 때 SIM 카드를 삽입한 경우, 전원 버튼을 10초 동안 눌러 
장비를 재시작하십시오.

•	 SIM 카드(별매)를 사용하면 인터넷에 접속할 수 있습니다.
•	 이동통신사에서 제공하는 데이터 요금제의 모바일 데이터, 통신 기간 등이 제한된 
경우, 과도한 사용을 방지하기 위해 장비가 사용하는 데이터의 양 및/또는 통신 
기간에 주의하십시오.

•	 또한 2.2단계에 따라 라우터를 통해 인터넷에 연결할 수도 있습니다. 

2 전원 켜기
전원 케이블을 장비에 연결한 후 아래 그림과 같이 전원 어댑터를 콘센트에 
꽂습니다. 장비가 시작되면 LED 표시등이 빨간색으로 바뀝니다. 

SIM

전원 인터페이스

전원 케이블
전원 콘센트

작업
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2단계
빠른 설정

1 장비 설정

1. 사용자 계정 생성 
- 모바일 장치를 인터넷에 연결하십시오.
- 앱 스토어 또는 구글 플레이TM에서 “EZVIZ”를 검색하여 EZVIZ 앱을 다운로드하고 
설치하십시오.

- 앱을 실행하여 EZVIZ 사용자 계정을 등록합니다.
2. EZVIZ에 장비 추가
- EZVIZ 앱에 로그인합니다.
- 홈 화면에서 오른쪽 상단 모서리의 “+”를 탭하여 QR 코드 스캔 인터페이스로 
이동합니다.

2

- 이 설명서의 표지 또는 장비 바닥면에 있는 QR 코드를 스캔하십시오.

- EZVIZ 앱 마법사를 따라 Wi-Fi 구성을 완료하십시오.
•	 Wi-Fi를 구성하기 위해 휴대전화가 라우터의 2.4GHz Wi-Fi에 연결되어 있는지 확인해 
주십시오.

•	 휴대전화는 Wi-Fi에 연결되어 있고 장비는 Wi-Fi에 아직 연결되지 않은 상태여야 합니다. 
그렇지 않을 경우 연결에 실패합니다.

•	 장비와 휴대전화 사이의 거리는 50cm 이내여야 합니다.

이 기기는 가정용으로 전자파적합등록을 한 기기로서 주거지역은 물론 모든 
지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다 . 위와 같은 무선설비는 전파혼선의 가능성이 있으므로 
인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없습니다 .
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아울러 유선 연결을 선택할 수도 있습니다. 
1단계: 네트워크 케이블을 사용해 장비를 라우터의 LAN 인터페이스에 연결하십시오.
2단계: 이 설명서의 표지 또는 장비 바닥면에 있는 QR 코드를 스캔해 장비를 EZVIZ에 
추가하십시오.

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

3단계
탐지기 추가

1 탐지기 추가 모드 활성화

설정 버튼을 1회 클릭하면 탐지기 추가 모드를 위한 음성 안내가 
시작됩니다.

2 탐지기 추가 

탐지기를 장비 가까이(50cm 이내) 두고 수동으로 알람을 실행합니다. 
탐지기의 음성 안내가 시작되어 해당 탐지기가 추가되었음을 알립니다(
최대 32개의 탐지기가 허용됨).

……
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3 탐지기 추가 모드 비활성화

모든 탐지기가 추가된 후 탐지기 추가 모드를 비활성화하려면 설정 
버튼을 1회 클릭하십시오.

3 분간 작동이 없으면 탐지기 추가 모드가 비활성화됩니다 .

설치(선택 사항)

이 장비는 벽면에 설치할 수 있습니다.

•	벽면이 장비 무게의 3배를 견딜 만큼 튼튼한지 확인하십시오.
•	설치할 표면은 깨끗하고 평평해야 합니다.

1. 장비를 설치하려는 자리에 드릴 템플릿을 위치합니다. 
2. (시멘트벽 전용) 템플릿을 따라 드릴로 나사 구멍을 뚫고 칼브럭을 3개 삽입합니다.
3. 템플릿을 따라 3개의 금속 나사로 장비 베이스를 고정합니다.

4. 장비를 베이스에 설치하고 15° 돌려 단단히 고정합니다.

 1

 2

5. 전원 케이블을 장비에 연결합니다. 장비가 이전에 Wi-Fi 네트워크에 연결됐던 경우 
동일한 Wi-Fi 네트워크에 자동 연결됩니다.
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부록
박스 내용물

장비(x1) 베이스(x1) 드릴 템플릿(x1)

USB 케이블(x1) 네트워크 케이블(x1) 전원 어댑터(x1)

배출용 핀(x1) 나사 키트(x1) 빠른 시작 가이드(x1)

자세한 정보를 알아보시려면 www.ezvizlife.com을 방문해 주십시오. 
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Tính năng cơ bản

SIM

Nút Thiết lập

Cổng nguồn điện

Đèn LED

Nút Nguồn

Khe thẻ SIM Giao diện mạng

Tên Mô tả
Nút Thiết 
lập

•	Nhấp một lần: Thêm chế độ bộ dò.
•	Nhấp đúp: Xóa chế độ bộ dò.
•	Nhấp ba lần: Vào chế độ thử nghiệm.
•	Giữ trong 3 giây: Vào chế độ cài đặt Wi-Fi.

Đèn LED •	Đỏ ổn định: Thiết bị đang khởi động.
•	Nháy đỏ: Một cảnh báo xuất hiện.
•	Xanh dương ổn định: Thiết bị đang chạy đúng cách và đã kết 

nối mạng.
•	Nháy xanh dương chậm: Không thể kết nối mạng.
•	Nháy xanh dương nhanh: Thiết bị sẵn sàng để kết nối Wi-Fi.
•	Nháy đỏ và xanh da trời: Chế độ kiểm tra.

Cổng nguồn 
điện Để cấp nguồn cho thiết bị.

Nút Nguồn
•	Bật nguồn: Nhấp vào nút.
•	Tắt nguồn: Nhấn và giữ nút cho đến khi bạn nghe thấy tiếng bíp.
•	Khởi động lại: Nhấn và giữ nút trong 10 giây.

Thẻ SIM Bạn nên mua riêng rẽ, khởi chạy thẻ trong ứng dụng EZVIZ 
trước khi sử dụng.
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Bước 1
Chuẩn bị

1 Lắp thẻ SIM (tùy chọn)
-	Chèn ghim đẩy vào lỗ ghim cho đến khi khe thẻ bật mở.
-	Đặt thẻ SIM lên khay.
-	Đẩy khay về vị trí cũ.

1
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Thẻ SIM

Khay

•	 Nếu bạn đã lắp thẻ SIM khi bật thiết bị, vui lòng giữ nút nguồn trong 10 giây để 
khởi động lại thiết bị.

•	 Bạn có thể sử dụng thẻ SIM (mua riêng) để truy cập vào Internet.
•	 Nếu gói cước dữ liệu của bạn được nhà mạng cung cấp chỉ bao gồm dung lượng 

dữ liệu di động, thời lượng liên lạc v.v. giới hạn, vui lòng chú ý đến lượng dữ liệu 
và/hoặc thời lượng liên lạc khi sử dụng thiết bị này để tránh sử dụng quá mức.

•	 Bạn cũng có thể thực hiện theo Bước 2.2 để kết nối với Internet qua bộ định tuyến. 

2 Bật nguồn
Cắm dây cáp nguồn điện vào thiết bị, rồi cắm bộ chỉnh nguồn vào ổ cắm như 
minh họa trong hình dưới đây. Khi thiết bị đang khởi động, chỉ báo LED sẽ chuyển 
sang màu đỏ. 

SIM

Cổng nguồn điện
Cáp nguồn

Ổ cắm điện

Thao tác
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Bước 2
Cài đặt nhanh

1 Thiết lập thiết bị
1.	Tạo tài khoản người dùng 
-	Kết nối thiết bị di động của bạn với Internet.
-	Tải về và cài đặt ứng dụng EZVIZ bằng cách tìm kiếm “EZVIZ” trong App Store và 

Google PlayTM.
-	Khởi chạy ứng dụng và đăng ký tài khoản người dùng trên EZVIZ.
2.	Thêm thiết bị vào EZVIZ
-	Đăng nhập vào ứng dụng EZVIZ.
-	Trên giao diện chính, bấm vào hình dấu “+” ở góc trên bên phải để vào giao diện 

quét mã QR.

2

-	 Quét mã QR trên trang bìa của hướng dẫn sử dụng này hoặc ở mặt dưới của thiết bị.

-	Thực hiện theo trình hướng dẫn của ứng dụng EZVIZ để hoàn tất việc định cấu 
hình Wi-Fi.

•	Hãy đảm bảo rằng điện thoại của bạn được kết nối với Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz từ bộ 
định tuyến để cấu hình Wi-Fi.

•	Hãy chắc rằng điện thoại di động được kết nối với Wi-Fi và thiết bị chưa kết 
nối với bất kỳ mạng Wi-Fi nào. hoặc kết nối sẽ bị lỗi.

•	Khoảng cách giữa thiết bị và điện thoại di động không được quá 50 cm.
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Bạn cũng có thể chọn kết nối có dây. 
Bước 1: kết nối thiết bị với giao diện LAN của bộ định tuyến với cáp mạng.
Bước 2: thêm thiết bị vào ứng dụng EZVIZ bằng cách quét mã QR trên trang bìa của 
hướng dẫn sử dụng này hoặc ở mặt dưới của thiết bị.

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

Bước 3
Thêm bộ dò

1 Bật tính năng Thêm chế độ bộ dò
Nhấp một lần nút cài đặt và lời nhắc bằng giọng nói của chế độ thêm bộ 
dò sẽ bắt đầu.

2 Thêm bộ dò 
Đưa bộ dò vào gần thiết bị (trong vòng 50 cm) và kích hoạt cảnh báo theo 
cách thủ công. Một lời nhắc bằng giọng nói của loại bộ dò này bắt đầu 
ám chỉ bộ dò tương ứng đã được thêm vào (cho phép tối đa 32 bộ dò).

……
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3 Tắt tính năng Thêm chế độ bộ dò
Nhấp một lần nút cài đặt để tắt chế độ thêm bộ dò sau khi đã thêm  
tất cả các bộ dò.

Chế độ thêm bộ dò sẽ bị tắt nếu không có thao tác trong vòng 3 phút.

Gắn tường (tùy chọn)
Thiết bị có thể được gắn lên tường.

•	Hãy chắc rằng tường đủ chắc chắn để chịu ba lần trọng lượng của thiết bị.
•	Bề mặt lắp đặt phải sạch sẽ và bằng phẳng.

1.	Đặt mẫu khoan vào bề mặt bạn đã chọn để gắn thiết bị. 
2.	(Chỉ dành cho tường bằng xi-măng) Khoan các lỗ ốc vít theo mẫu và chèn ba ốc vít 

mở rộng.
3.	Sử dụng ba ốc vít bằng kim loại để cố định thiết bị theo mẫu.

4.	Lắp đặt thiết bị trên đế và xoay 15° để bảo vệ thiết bị.

 1

 2

5.	Kết nối cáp nguồn vào thiết bị. Nếu thiết bị được kết nối với mạng Wi-Fi cũ, thiết bị 
sẽ tự động kết nối với cùng mạng Wi-Fi.
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Phụ lục
Linh kiện trong hộp đựng

Thiết bị (x1) Đế (x1) Dưỡng khoan (x1)

Cáp USB (x1) Cáp mạng (x1) Bộ chuyển đổi điện (x1)

Ghim đẩy ra (x1) Bộ vít nở (x1) Hướng dẫn sử dụng nhanh (x1)

Để biết thông tin chi tiết, vui lòng truy cập www.ezvizlife.com. 
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พืน้ฐาน

SIM

ปุม่ การตัง้คา่

อนิเตอรเ์ฟซการจา่ยไฟ

ไฟแสดงสถานะการท�ำงาน

ปุม่เปิดปิดเครือ่ง

ชอ่งใสซ่มิการด์ สว่นเชือ่มต่อเครอืขา่ย

ชือ่ ค�ำอธบิาย

ปุม่ การตัง้คา่ •	 กดครัง้เดยีว: โหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั

•	 กดสองครัง้: โหมดการลบตวัตรวจจบั

•	 กดสามครัง้: เขา้สูโ่หมดทดสอบ

•	 กดคา้งไว ้3 วนิาท:ี การเขา้สูโ่หมดการตัง้คา่ Wi-Fi

ไฟแสดงสถานะ

การท�ำงาน

•	 สแีดงคงที:่ อุปกรณ์ก�ำลงัเริม่ท�ำงาน

•	 สแีดงกะพรบิ: มสีญัญาณเตอืนปรากฏขึน้

•	 สนี�้ำเงนิคงที:่ อุปกรณ์ก�ำลงัท�ำงานอยา่งถกูตอ้ง และเชือ่มต่อเครอืขา่ยแลว้

•	 สนี�้ำเงนิกระพรบิอยา่งชา้ ๆ: การเชือ่มต่อเครอืขา่ยลม้เหลว

•	 สนี�้ำเงนิกะพรบิอยา่งรวดเรว็: อุปกรณ์พรอ้มส�ำหรบัการเชือ่มต่อ Wi-Fi

•	 สแีดงและสนี�้ำเงนิกระพรบิ: โหมดทดสอบ

อนิเตอรเ์ฟซการ

จา่ยไฟ
ส�ำหรบัจา่ยไฟใหก้บัอุปกรณ์

ปุม่เปิดปิดเครือ่ง

•	 เปิดเครือ่ง: กดทีปุ่ม่

•	 ปิดเครือ่ง: กดปุม่คา้งไวจ้นกวา่จะไดย้นิเสยีงบีบ๊

•	 รบีตู: กดปุม่คา้งไว ้10 วนิาที

ชอ่งใสซ่มิการด์ คณุควรซือ้ซมิการด์แยกต่างหาก และเริม่ตน้ใชง้านซมิการด์ทีแ่อป EZVIZ ก่อนทีจ่ะใชง้าน
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ขัน้ตอนท่ี 1

การจดัเตรียม

1 ตดิตัง้ซมิการด์ (ตวัเลอืกเสรมิ)

-	 สอดเขม็เปิดถาดเขา้ในรจูนกวา่ถาดใสซ่มิการด์จะเปิดออกมา
-	 ใสซ่มิการด์ลงในถาด

-	 ดนัถาดกลบัเขา้ที่

1

23

ซมิการด์

ถาด

•	 ถา้คณุใสซ่มิการด์ขณะทีอุ่ปกรณ์เปิดท�ำงาน โปรดกดปุม่เปิดปิดเครือ่ง คา้งไว ้10 วนิาทเีพือ่รบีตูอุปกรณ์
•	 คณุสามารถใชซ้มิการด์ (ทีซ่ือ้แยกต่างหาก) เพือ่เชือ่มต่ออนิเตอรเ์น็ตได้
•	 หากแผนการใชบ้รกิารเครอืขา่ยมอืถอืของคณุมกีารจ�ำกดัปรมิาณการใชข้อ้มลูเครอืขา่ยมอืถอื และระยะเวลาในการ

สือ่สารขอ้มลู เป็นตน้ โปรดระมดัระวงัเกีย่วกบัปรมิาณขอ้มลู และ/หรอื ระยะเวลาในการสือ่สารขอ้มลูเมือ่ใชอุ้ปกรณ์
น้ี เพือ่หลกีเลีย่งการใชง้านเกนิขดีจ�ำกดั

•	 นอกจากน้ี คณุยงัสามารถท�ำดามขัน้ตอนที ่2.2 เพือ่เชือ่มต่ออนิเตอรเ์น็ตผา่นเราเตอรไ์ด ้

2 การเปิดเครือ่ง
ต่อสายไฟเขา้กบัอุปกรณ์ จากนัน้จงึเสยีบอะแดปเตอรแ์ปลงไฟเขา้กบัเตา้เสยีบปลัก๊ไฟตามทีแ่สดงในรปูภาพดา้นลา่ง 
เมือ่อุปกรณ์เริม่ท�ำงาน ไฟแสดงสถานะการท�ำงานจะเปลีย่นเป็นสแีดง 

SIM

อนิเตอรเ์ฟซการจา่ยไฟ

สายไฟ
เตา้เสยีบปลัก๊ไฟ

การใช้งาน



21

ขัน้ตอนท่ี 2

การตัง้ค่าอย่างรวดเรว็

1 การตัง้คา่อุปกรณ์

1.	สรา้งบญัชผีูใ้ช ้
-	 เชือ่มต่ออุปกรณ์มอืถอืของคณุกบัเครอืขา่ยอนิเตอรเ์น็ต

-	 ดาวน์โหลดและตดิตัง้แอป EZVIZ โดยท�ำการคน้หา “EZVIZ” ใน App Store หรอื Google PlayTM

-	 เปิดใชแ้อปและลงทะเบยีนบญัชผีูใ้ช ้EZVIZ

2.	เพิม่อุปกรณ์ไปยงั EZVIZ
-	 เขา้สูร่ะบบแอป EZVIZ

-	 ทีห่น้าจอหลกั แตะ “+” ทีม่มุขวาบนเพือ่ไปยงัสว่นเชือ่มต่อส�ำหรบัสแกนรหสั ควิอาร์

2

-	 สแกนรหสั ควิอาร ์บนหน้าปกของคูม่อืเลม่น้ีหรอืทีด่า้นลา่งของอุปกรณ์

-	 ท�ำตามตวัชว่ยในแอป EZVIZ เพือ่ก�ำหนดคา่ Wi-Fi ใหเ้สรจ็เรยีบรอ้ย

•	 โปรดตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่โทรศพัทถ์กูเชือ่มต่อเขา้กบัเราเตอรด์ว้ย Wi-Fi ทีม่แีถบความถี ่ 2.4Ghz ส�ำหรบัการ

ก�ำหนดคา่ Wi-Fi

•	 ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่โทรศพัทม์อืถอืเชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi แลว้ และอุปกรณ์น้ียงัไมไ่ดเ้ชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi ใด ๆ ไม่

เชน่นัน้การเชือ่มต่อจะลม้เหลว

•	 ระยะหา่งระหวา่งอุปกรณ์และโทรศพัทม์อืถอืไมค่วรเกนิกวา่ 50 ซม.
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นอกจากน้ีคณุอาจเลอืกการเชือ่มต่อผา่นสายแลนไดเ้ชน่กนั 

ขัน้ตอนที ่1: เชือ่มต่ออุปกรณ์ของคณุเขา้กบัอนิเทอรเ์ฟซ LAN ของเราเตอรด์ว้ยสายเคเบลิเครอืขา่ย

ขัน้ตอนที ่2: เพิม่อุปกรณ์น้ีไปยงัแอป EZVIZ โดยการสแกนรหสั ควิอาร ์บนหน้าปกของคูม่อืเลม่น้ีหรอืทีด่า้นลา่งของอุปกรณ์

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

ขัน้ตอนท่ี 3

การเพ่ิมตวัตรวจจบั

1 การเปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั

กดหน่ึงครัง้ทีปุ่ม่การตัง้คา่ และเสยีงแจง้เตอืนของโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัจะดงัขึน้

2 การเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั 

น�ำตวัตรวจจบัเขา้ใกลอุ้ปกรณ์ (ภายในระยะ 50 ซม.) และเรยีกใชส้ญัญาณเตอืนดว้ยตนเอง เสยีงแจง้เตอืน

ประเภทของตวัตรวจจบัจะเริม่ท�ำงานเพือ่บง่บอกวา่มกีารเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัทีส่อดคลอ้งกนั (สามารถเพิม่ตวั

ตรวจจบัไดส้งูถงึ 32 ตวั)

……
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3 การปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั

กดหน่ึงครัง้ทีปุ่ม่การตัง้คา่ เพือ่ปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัหลงัจากเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัทัง้หมดแลว้

โหมดการเพิ่มตัวตรวจจับจะถูกปิดใช้งานหากไม่มีการใช้งานเป็นเวลา 3 นาที

การติดตัง้ (ตวัเลือกเสริม)

สามารถตดิตัง้อุปกรณ์บนผนงัได้

•	 ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ผนงัแขง็แรงพอทีจ่ะรบัน�้ำหนกัไดถ้งึสามเทา่ของน�้ำหนกัอุปกรณ์

•	 พืน้ผวิส�ำหรบัการตดิตัง้จะตอ้งสะอาดและเรยีบ

1.	วางแผน่แมแ่บบเจาะลงบนพืน้ผวิทีค่ณุตอ้งการตดิตัง้อุปกรณ์ 

2.	(ส�ำหรบัผนงัซเีมนตเ์ทา่นัน้) เจาะรสูกรตูามแผน่แมแ่บบและใสพุ่ก๊สามตวั

3.	ใชส้กรโูลหะสามตวัเพือ่ยดึฐานอุปกรณ์ตามแผน่แมแ่บบ

4.	ตดิตัง้อุปกรณ์บนฐาน แลว้หมนุ 15° เพือ่ยดึใหแ้น่น

 1

 2

5.	ต่อสายไฟเขา้กบัอุปกรณ์ หากอุปกรณ์เชือ่มต่อกบัเครอืขา่ย Wi-Fi อยูแ่ลว้ก่อนหน้าน้ี อุปกรณ์กจ็ะเชือ่มต่อกบัเครอืขา่ย 

Wi-Fi เดมิโดยอตัโนมตัิ
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ภาคผนวก
รายการส่ิงของในกล่อง

อุปกรณ์ (x1) ฐาน (x1) แมแ่บบเจาะ (x1)

สาย USB (x1) สายเคเบลิเครอืขา่ย (x1) อะแดปเตอรแ์ปลงไฟ (x1)

เขม็เปิดถาด (x1) ชดุสกรยูดึ (x1) คูม่อืการใชง้านฉบบัยอ่ (x1)

โปรดไปที ่www.ezvizlife.com/th เพือ่ดขูอ้มลูทีม่รีายละเอยีดเพิม่เตมิ 
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Informasi Dasar

SIM

Tombol Pengaturan

Antarmuka Daya

Indikator LED

Tombol Daya

Slot Kartu SIM Antarmuka Jaringan

Nama Deskripsi

Tombol 
Pengaturan

•	Klik sekali: Menambahkan mode detektor.
•	Klik dua kali: Menghapus mode detektor.
•	Klik tiga kali: Masuk mode pengujian.
•	Tahan selama 3 detik: Masuk mode pengaturan Wi-Fi.

Indikator LED •	Merah Pekat: Perangkat sedang memulai.
•	Berkedip Merah: Alarm berbunyi.
•	Biru Pekat: Perangkat berjalan dengan baik, dan jaringan tersambung.
•	Berkedip Biru Perlahan: Koneksi jaringan gagal.
•	Berkedip Biru Cepat: Perangkat siap untuk sambungan Wi-Fi.
•	Berkedip Merah dan Biru: Mode pengujian.

Antarmuka Daya Untuk menyalakan perangkat.

Tombol Daya
•	Menyalakan Daya: Klik tombol.
•	Mematikan Daya: Tekan dan tahan tombol hingga Anda mendengar nada beep.
•	Menyalakan ulang: Tekan dan tahan tombol selama 10 detik.

Kartu SIM Dijual terpisah. Inisialisasikan kartu dalam aplikasi EZVIZ sebelum menggunakannya.
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Langkah 1
Persiapan

1 Memasang kartu SIM (Opsional)
-	 Masukkan pin ejeksi ke dalam lubang pin hingga baki kartu menyembul.
-	 Masukkan kartu SIM ke dalam baki.
-	 Pasang kembali baki.

1
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Kartu SIM

Baki

•	 Jika Anda sudah memasukkan kartu SIM saat perangkat dinyalakan, tekan dan tahan tombol daya selama 10 
detik untuk menyalakan ulang perangkat.

•	 Anda dapat menggunakan kartu SIM (dijual terpisah) untuk mengakses internet.
•	 Jika paket data Anda yang disediakan oleh operator hanya mencakup data seluler, durasi komunikasi, dll., 

yang terbatas, perhatikan jumlah data dan/atau durasi komunikasi saat menggunakan perangkat ini guna 
menghindari penggunaan berlebih.

•	 Anda juga dapat mengikuti Langkah 2.2 untuk menyambungkannya ke internet via router. 

2 Menyalakan kamera
Pasang kabel daya ke perangkat, lalu colokkan adaptor daya ke stopkontak seperti yang diperlihatkan dalam 
gambar di bawah. Saat perangkat memulai, indikator LED akan menyala merah. 

SIM

Antarmuka Daya
Kabel Daya

Stopkontak

Pengoperasian
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Langkah 2
Pengaturan Cepat

1 Penyiapan Perangkat
1.	Buat akun pengguna 
-	 Sambungkan perangkat seluler ke internet.
-	 Unduh dan pasang aplikasi EZVIZ dengan mencari “EZVIZ” di App Store dan Google PlayTM.
-	 Mulai Aplikasi dan daftarkan akun pengguna EZVIZ.
2.	Tambahkan perangkat ke EZVIZ
-	 Masuk ke aplikasi EZVIZ.
-	 Di Layar utama, ketuk tanda “+” di sudut kanan atas untuk membuka antarmuka pemindaian kode QR.

2

-	 Pindai Kode QR pada sampul manual ini atau di bagian bawah perangkat.

-	 Ikuti wizard aplikasi EZVIZ untuk menyelesaikan konfigurasi Wi-Fi.

•	 Pastikan ponsel Anda sudah tersambung ke Wi-Fi 2.4GHz dari router untuk konfigurasi Wi-Fi.
•	 Pastikan telepon seluler tersambung ke Wi-Fi, dan perangkat belum tersambung pada Wi-Fi apa pun 

untuk mencegah kegagalan sambungan.
•	 Jarak antara perangkat dan telepon seluler tidak boleh lebih dari 50 cm.
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Anda juga dapat memilih sambungan berkabel. 
Langkah 1: sambungkan perangkat ke Antarmuka LAN router Anda dengan kabel jaringan.
Langkah 2: tambahkan perangkat ke aplikasi EZVIZ dengan memindai Kode QR pada sampul manual ini atau di 
bagian bawah perangkat.

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

Langkah 3
Menambahkan Detektor

1 Mengaktifkan Mode Menambahkan Detektor

Klik satu kali tombol pengaturan, dan perintah suara mode menambahkan detektor akan dimulai.

2 Menambahkan Detektor 

Dekatkan detektor dengan perangkat (dalam jarak 50 cm), kemudian picu alarm secara manual. 
Perintah suara tipe detektor mulai berbunyi yang mengindikasikan detektor yang sesuai sudah 
ditambahkan (diperbolehkan hingga 32 detektor).

……
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3 Menonaktifkan Mode Menambahkan Detektor

Klik satu kali tombol pengaturan untuk menonaktifkan mode menambahkan detektor setelah semua 
detektor ditambahkan.

Mode Menambahkan Detektor akan dinonaktifkan jika tidak ada pengoperasian dalam waktu 
3 menit.

Pemasangan (Opsional)

Perangkat bisa dipasang di dinding.

•	 Pastikan dinding cukup kuat untuk menahan tiga kali bobot perangkat.
•	 Permukaan pemasangan harus bersih dan rata.

1.	Tempatkan template bor ke permukaan yang Anda pilih untuk memasang perangkat. 
2.	 (Untuk dinding semen saja) Bor lubang sekrup sesuai template dan masukkan ketiga sekrup ekspansi.
3.	Gunakan tiga sekrup logam untuk mengatur dudukan perangkat sesuai template.

4.	Pasang perangkat pada dudukan, dan putar 15° untuk mengencangkannya.

 1

 2

5.	Sambungkan kabel daya ke perangkat. Jika perangkat sebelumnya tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi, perangkat akan 
otomatis tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi yang sama.
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Lampiran
Isi Kotak

Perangkat (x1) Dudukan (x1) Template Bor (x1)

Kabel USB (x1) Kabel Jaringan (x1) Adaptor Daya (x1)

Pin Ejeksi (x1) Kit Sekrup (x1) Pedoman Mulai Cepat (x1)

Untuk informasi selengkapnya, kunjungi www.ezvizlife.com. 
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基本操作配備

SIM

設定按鈕

電源介面

LED 指示燈

電源按鈕

SIM 卡插槽 網路介面

名稱 說明

設定按鈕 •	按一下：新增偵測器模式。
•	按兩下：刪除偵測器模式。
•	按三下：進入測試模式。
•	按住 3 秒鐘：進入 Wi-Fi 設定模式。

LED 指示燈 •	實紅：裝置啟動中。
•	閃紅燈：發生警報。
•	實藍：裝置運作正常，網路已連線。
•	緩慢閃藍燈：網路連線已失敗。
•	快速閃藍燈：裝置已準備就緒執行 Wi-Fi 連線。
•	閃紅燈和藍燈：測試模式。

電源介面 用於啟動裝置。

電源按鈕
•	開啟電源：按一下按鈕。
•	關閉電源: 按住按鈕直到聽見嗶聲。
•	重新啟動：按住按鈕 10 秒。

SIM 卡 您應該單獨購買記憶卡，並在使用前先用 EZVIZ 應用程式
將其初始化。
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步驟 1
準備工作

1 安裝 SIM 卡 (選購)
- 將退出針插入退出孔，直到記憶卡托盤彈出。
- 將 SIM 卡放入托盤。
- 將托盤放回。

1

23

SIM 卡

托盤

•	 如果在裝置開啟電源時已插入 SIM 卡，按住電源按鈕 10 秒鐘即可將裝置重新啟
動。

•	 您可將 SIM 卡（單獨購買）用於連上網際網路。
•	 如果電信業者提供的資費方案僅包括有限的行動數據、通訊持續時間等，請
在使用本裝置時留意數據量及/或通訊持續時間，以免過度使用。

•	 您還可按照步驟 2.2 經由路由器將裝置連線至網際網路。 

2 開啟電源
將電源線連接至裝置，然後再將電源變壓器插入插座，如下圖所示。 
當裝置啟動時，LED 指示燈將變為紅色。 

SIM

電源介面
電源線

電源插座

操作步驟
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步驟 2
快速設定

1 裝置設定
1. 建立使用者帳戶 
- 將您的行動裝置連線至網際網路。
- 請在 App Store 和 Google PlayTM 搜尋「EZVIZ」來下載和安裝 EZVIZ 應用程式。
- 啟動應用程式，並且註冊 EZVIZ 帳戶。
2. 將裝置新增到 EZVIZ
- 登入 EZVIZ 應用程式。
- 在主頁中，點擊右上角的「+」進入掃描 QR 代碼介面。

2

- 掃描本手冊封面或裝置按鈕處的 QR 碼。

- 按照 EZVIZ 應用程式精靈以完成 Wi-Fi 設定。
•	 請確保手機已從路由器連線至 2.4GHz Wi-Fi 以進行 Wi-Fi 設定。
•	 請確定手機已連線至 Wi-Fi 且裝置尚未連線至任何 Wi-Fi，否則連線將會失敗。
•	 裝置和手機之間的距離不應超過 50 公分。

低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法
第十二條
經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變
更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
第十四條
低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，
應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作
業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射
性電機設備之干擾。
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您也可以選擇有線連接。 
步驟 1：使用網路纜線將裝置連接到路由器的 LAN 介面。
步驟 2：藉由掃描本手冊封面或裝置按鈕處的 QR 碼將裝置新增到 EZVIZ 應用 
程式。

SIM

IPC
ACCESS

步驟3
新增偵測器

1 啟用新增偵測器模式

按一下設定按鈕，新增偵測器模式的語音提示就會隨即啟動。

2 新增偵測器 

將偵測器拿到靠近裝置（50 公分內）的位置，然後手動觸發警報。
偵測器類型的語音提示開始，表示已新增相應的偵測器（最多可
新增 32 個偵測器）。

……
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3 停用新增偵測器模式

新增所有偵測器後，按一下設定按鈕以停用新增偵測器模式。

如果 3 分鐘內沒有執行任何操作，將會停用「新增偵測器模式」。

安裝至牆面（可選）

裝置可以安裝在牆上。
•	 請確定牆壁的強度足以承受三倍的裝置重量。
•	 安裝表面應該乾淨且平坦。

1. 將鑽孔模板放在選擇安裝裝置的表面上。 
2. （僅適用水泥牆）依據模板鑽孔，然後插入三顆膨脹螺絲。
3. 依據模板使用三顆金屬螺絲固定裝置。

4. 將裝置安裝在底座上，並將其轉 15° 固定。

 1

 2

5. 連接電源線至裝置。裝置之前若曾連線至 Wi-Fi 網路，則會自動連線至同一 
Wi-Fi 網路。
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附錄
包裝盒內容

裝置 (x1) 底座 (x1) 鑽孔模板 (x1)

USB 傳輸線 (x1) 網路線 (x1) 電源變壓器 (x1)

退出針 (x1) 螺絲組 (x1) 快速入門手冊 (x1)

如需詳細資訊，請造訪 www.ezvizlife.com。 



LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”) products. This limited warranty (“warranty”) gives you, the original purchaser of 
the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to 
the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The 
disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, 
agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty. 
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer 
period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual. 
You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service. 
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with 
a functional equivalent product; or (iii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation 
of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ’s sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished 
product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the 
product. 
Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product that has either been repaired 
or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining 
original warranty period. 
This warranty does not apply and is void: 
•	 If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided; 
•	 For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; use contrary to the applicable 

instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage resulting from 
repairs performed by unauthorized personnel; 

•	 For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product; 
•	 Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports; 
•	 Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware; 
•	 For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship; 
•	 Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear. 
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES 
EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, 
AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, 
THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT 
APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST 
DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ’S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR 
RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS”, AND “AS AVAILABLE.” EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, 
OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR 
USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION 
AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, 
FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING 
FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A 
SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED 
AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.
Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.



제한 보증
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.( 이하 “EZVIZ”) 제품을 구매해 주셔서 감사합니다 . 이 제한 보증 ( 이
하 " 보증 ") 은 EZVIZ 제품의 최초 구매자에게 제공되며 구체적인 법적 권리를 부여합니다 . 또한 국가 , 지
방 또는 관할 지역에 따른 법적 권리를 보유할 수 있습니다 . 이 보증은 제품의 최초 구매자에게만 적용됩
니다 . “최초 구매자”란 공인된 판매점으로부터 EZVIZ 제품을 구매한 모든 소비자를 의미합니다 . 관련 법
률에 의거 허용되지 않는 지역에서는 본 보증의 면책 조항 , 배제 및 책임의 한계가 적용되지 않을 수 있습
니다. 모든 유통 업체, 재판매자, 대리점 또는 직원은 본 보증을 변경, 연장 또는 추가할 권한이 없습니다. 
귀하의 EZVIZ 제품은 구매 일자부터 일 (1) 년간 원자재 및 제조상의 결함에 대해 보증을 받을 수 있으며 제
품을 구매한 국가 또는 주의 법률에 따라 더 긴 기간이 보장될 경우 일반적으로 사용 설명서에 명시됩니다 . 
고객 서비스에 문의하여 보증 서비스를 요청할 수 있습니다 . 
보증 기간 이내에 결함이 있는 모든 EZVIZ 제품에 대해 , EZVIZ 는 (i) 귀하의 제품을 무상으로 수리 또는 
교체하거나 , (ii) 귀하의 제품과 상응하는 기능을 탑재한 유사 제품으로 교체하거나 , (iii) 귀하가 구매한 영
수증 또는 복사본이 제공하는 바와 같이 처음 구매한 가격으로 환불할 것이며 , 귀하는 결함에 관한 간략
한 설명과 함께 본래 포장 상태로 제품을 반납해야 합니다 . EZVIZ 의 단독 재량에 따라 수리 또는 교체 시 
신제품 , 리퍼 제품 또는 부품이 사용됩니다 . 본 보증은 귀하가 제품을 반납할 때 발생하는 배송비 , 보험 
및 기타 부대비용을 보상하지 않습니다 . 
관련 법률에 의거 금지되는 지역을 제외하고 본 보증은 보증 위반에 관한 단독적이며 독점적인 구제 방법
입니다 . 본 보증에 따라 수리 또는 교체된 모든 제품은 제품 수령일 또는 잔존하는 최초 보증 기간에서 구
십 (90) 일의 추가 보증 기간이 적용됩니다 . 
다음과 같은 경우 이 보증은 적용되지 않으며 효력이 없습니다 . 
• 보증 기간이 지난 후 보증을 청구하거나 제품 구매 증빙을 제출하지 않는 경우 ; 
• 충격 , 취급 부주의 , 조작 , 사용 설명서의 지침을 위반하는 사용 , 잘못된 전압 연결 , 사고 , 분실 , 도

난 , 화재 , 홍수 등의 기타 천재지변 , 운송 관련 손상 또는 허가 받지 않은 사람에 의한 수리로 발생
한 손상으로 인해 오작동 , 결함 또는 고장이 발생한 경우 ; 

• 배터리 등의 소모성 부품 등 정상적인 제품 노후로 인해 오작동이 발생한 경우 ; 
• 긁힘 , 흠집 , 플라스틱 깨짐 및 이에 국한하지 않고 외관이 손상된 경우 ; 
• 제품에 포함되었거나 EZVIZ 하드웨어와 함께 판매된 소프트웨어가 손상된 경우 ; 
• 기타 원자재 또는 제조상의 결함과 무관한 손상에 해당하는 경우 ; 
• 일상적인 청소 , 일반적인 외관 및 기계적인 마모에 해당하는 경우 . 
보증 면책 조항 
본 보증의 상기 명시된 항목을 제외하고 관련 법률이 허용하는 최대 범위 내에서 EZVIZ 는 시장 적합성의 
묵시적 보증과 특정 목적에의 적합성 , 적용 가능한 묵시적 보증 기간 또는 본 보증 기간에 관한 조건 , 제
품 보안 , 또는 제품 정보 및 데이터의 가용성 및 신뢰성 등 제품과 관련된 조건을 포함한 모든 명시적 , 묵
시적 및 법적 보증을 부인합니다 .
참고 : 일부 주 또는 관할 구역은 묵시적 보증의 유효 기간에 관한 제한을 허용하지 않으므로 , 상기 제한 
사항이 귀하에게 적용되지 않을 수도 있습니다 .
손해의 제한
EZVIZ 는 본 보증 또는 제품과 관련해 발생한 데이터 유실 또는 수익 손실로 인한 결과적 , 부수적 , 징벌적 
또는 특별 손해에 대해 일체의 책임을 지지 않으며 또한 본 보증 또는 제품과 관련해 발생한 EZVIZ 의 총 
보상 책임은 제품을 최초 구매할 때 발생한 실구매 금액의 총액을 초과하지 않습니다 .
참고 : 일부 주 또는 관할 구역은 부수적 또는 결과적 손해에 관한 예외 또는 제한을 허용하지 않으므로 , 
상기 제한 또는 예외 조항은 귀하에게 적용되지 않을 수 있습니다 .
책임의 제한
모든 제품과 데이터는 귀하의 편의를 위해 “있는 그대로” 및 “이용할 수 있는 상태로” 제공됩니다 . EZVIZ 는 
제품 정보와 데이터의 가용성 , 정확도 또는 신뢰도를 대변하거나 보증하거나 보장하지 않으며 , 해당 제품 
정보 및 데이터 또는 제품의 사용이 귀하 가정에 안전을 제공한다고 대변하거나 보증하거나 보장하지 않습
니다 . 귀하는 제품의 모든 정보와 데이터를 사용하며 귀하의 재량에 따른 제품 사용에는 위험이 존재합니
다 . 귀하는 제품 정보 , 데이터 및 제품을 사용함에 있어 발생하는 배선 연결 , 고정 , 전기 , 가정 , 제품 , 제
품 주변 기기 , 컴퓨터 , 모바일 기기 및 기타 모든 물품과 반려동물 등에 관한 일체의 손실 , 책임 , 손상에 관
해 전적으로 책임 ( 및 EZVIZ 의 면책 ) 이 있습니다 . EZVIZ 가 제공하는 제품 정보 및 데이터는 정보를 획득
하는 직접적인 방법의 대체 수단을 의미하지 않습니다 . 예를 들어 제품이 제공하는 알림은 가정 및 제품의 
음성적 및 시각적 표시를 대체하지 않으며 제 3 자의 모니터링 서비스를 의미하는 것이 아닙니다 .
문의 사항이 있는 경우 언제든지 판매점 또는 고객 서비스에 연락해주십시오 .



BẢO HÀNH CÓ GIỚI HẠN
Cảm ơn quý vị đã mua sản phẩm Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZIVIZ”). Gói bảo hành có giới hạn này (“gói bảo hành”) sẽ đem 
đến cho quý vị, người mua ban đầu của sản phẩm EZVIZ, những quyền hợp pháp cụ thể. Quý vị cũng được hưởng các quyền hợp pháp 
khác tùy theo tiểu bang, tỉnh hoặc khu vực có quyền tài phán. Gói bảo hành này chỉ áp dụng duy nhất cho người mua ban đầu của sản 
phẩm. “Người mua ban đầu” nghĩa là bất kỳ khách hàng nào đã mua sản phẩm EZVIZ từ người bán được uỷ quyền. Việc tuyên bố miễn 
trừ, loại bỏ và hạn mức trách nhiệm theo gói bảo hành này sẽ không được áp dụng trong phạm vi bị cấm bởi luật áp dụng. Không một 
nhà phân phối, nơi bán lại, đại lý hay nhân viên nào được uỷ quyền để thực hiện bất kỳ sửa đổi, mở rộng hoặc bổ sung nào đối với gói 
bảo hành này. 
Sản phẩm EZVIZ của quý vị được bảo hành trong thời hạn một (1) năm kể từ ngày mua cho các khiếm khuyết về vật liệu và chế tác hoặc 
trong thời hạn dài hơn luật pháp của quốc gia hoặc tiểu bang nơi sản phẩm này được bán có thể quy định, khi sản phẩm được sử dụng 
bình thường theo sách hướng dẫn sử dụng. 
Quý vị có thể yêu cầu dịch vụ bảo hành bằng cách liên lạc với Dịch vụ Chăm sóc Khách hàng của chúng tôi. 
Đối với bất kỳ sản phẩm EZVIZ lỗi nào được bảo hành, tuỳ theo lựa chọn của mình mà EZVIZ sẽ (i) sửa chữa hoặc thay thế miễn phí sản 
phẩm của quý vị; (ii) đổi sản phẩm của quý vị với một sản phẩm có chức năng tương đương; hoặc (iii) hoàn trả lại số tiền mua hàng ban 
đầu, với điều kiện quý vị cung cấp biên lai gốc hoặc bản sao biên lai mua hàng, giải thích ngắn gọn về lỗi hư hỏng và hoàn trả sản phẩm 
trong bao bì đóng gói ban đầu của sản phẩm. Theo toàn quyền quyết định của EZVIZ, việc sửa chữa và thay thể có thể được thực hiện 
với một sản phẩm hoặc linh kiện mới hoặc đã được tân trang. Gói bảo hành giới hạn này không bao gồm phí vận chuyển, bảo hiểm hay 
bất kỳ phụ phí nào khác mà quý vị phải chi trả trong quá trình hoàn trả lại sản phẩm. 
Trừ khi bị cấm bởi luật áp dụng, đây là biện pháp khắc phục duy nhất và dành riêng cho quý vị đối với trường hợp vi phạm gói bảo hành 
này. Bất kỳ sản phẩm nào đã được sửa chữa hoặc thay thế theo như gói bảo hành giới hạn này sẽ được bảo vệ bởi các điều khoản của 
gói bảo hành này thêm chín mươi (90) ngày kể từ ngày giao hàng hoặc trong khoảng thời gian còn lại của gói bảo hành ban đầu. 
Gói bảo hành này sẽ không áp dụng và trở nên vô hiệu: 
•	 Nếu yêu cầu bảo hành được đưa ra ngoài thời hạn bảo hành hoặc nếu không cung cấp được bằng chứng mua hàng. 
•	 Đối với lỗi hoạt động, khiếm khuyết hay hỏng hóc bất kỳ gây ra bởi hoặc phát sinh mà bằng chứng cho thấy là do va đập, bảo quản 

không tốt, tự ý can thiệp, sử dụng trái với sách hướng dẫn áp dụng cho sản phẩm, điện áp nguồn không đúng, tai nạn, thất lạc, 
trộm cắp, hỏa hoạn, lũ lụt hoặc thiên tai, hư hỏng khi chuyển phát hoặc hư hỏng do việc sửa chữa của người không được ủy quyền 
thực hiện. 

•	 Đối với bất kỳ bộ phận tiêu hao nào như pin, trong đó lỗi là do sự già hóa thông thường của sản phẩm. 
•	 Hư hỏng ngoại quan, bao gồm nhưng không giới hạn ở các vết trầy xước, vết lõm và nhựa gãy, vỡ trên các cổng của thiết bị. 
•	 Bất kỳ phần mềm nào, cho dù được đóng gói hoặc bán kèm theo phần cứng của EZVIZ. 
•	 Đối với các trường hợp hư hỏng khác không phải do các khiếm khuyết về vật liệu hoặc chế tác. 
•	 Vệ sinh thường kỳ, hao mòn và hư hỏng cơ học và ngoại quan thông thường. 
TUYÊN BỐ MIỄN TRỪ TRÁCH NHIỆM BẢO HÀNH 
 TRỪ CÁC TRƯỜNG HỢP NHƯ ĐƯỢC QUY ĐỊNH Ở TRÊN TRONG GÓI BẢO HÀNH NÀY VÀ TRONG PHẠM VI TỐI ĐA ĐƯỢC PHÁP LUẬT HIỆN 
HÀNH CHO PHÉP, EZVIZ TUYÊN BỐ THOÁI THÁC MỌI TRÁCH NHIỆM BẢO HÀNH VÀ ĐIỀU KIỆN ĐƯỢC THỂ HIỆN RÕ RÀNG, ĐƯỢC NGỤ 
Ý HOẶC MANG TÍNH PHÁP QUY LIÊN QUAN ĐẾN SẢN PHẨM NÀY, BAO GỒM CẢ CÁC TRÁCH NHIỆM BẢO HÀNH ĐƯỢC NGỤ Ý VỀ KHẢ 
NĂNG TIÊU THỤ VÀ TÍNH PHÙ HỢP CHO MỘT MỤC ĐÍCH CỤ THỂ, THỜI HẠN CỦA BẤT KỲ TRÁCH NHIỆM BẢO HÀNH HOẶC ĐIỀU KIỆN 
ĐƯỢC NGỤ Ý NÀO CÓ THỂ ĐƯỢC ÁP DỤNG CHO GÓI BẢO HÀNH NÀY, TÍNH AN TOÀN CỦA SẢN PHẨM HOẶC TÍNH KHẢ DỤNG VÀ ĐỘ TIN 
CẬY CỦA CÁC THÔNG TIN HOẶC DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM.
LƯU Ý: DO MỘT SỐ TIỂU BANG HOẶC QUY ĐỊNH PHÁP LÝ KHÔNG CHO PHÉP GIỚI HẠN VỀ THỜI HẠN CỦA ĐIỀU KHOẢN BẢO HÀNH ÁM 
CHỈ, DO VẬY NHỮNG GIỚI HẠN TRÊN ĐÂY CÓ THỂ SẼ KHÔNG ÁP DỤNG ĐỐI VỚI QUÝ VỊ.
GIỚI HẠN THIỆT HẠI
 TRONG MỌI TRƯỜNG HỢP EZVIZ ĐỀU SẼ KHÔNG CHỊU TRÁCH NHIỆM ĐỐI VỚI BẤT KỲ THIỆT HẠI NÀO MANG TÍNH TẤT NHIÊN, NGẪU 
NHIÊN, RĂN ĐE HOẶC ĐẶC BIỆT, BAO GỒM BẤT KỲ THIỆT HẠI NÀO DO DỮ LIỆU BỊ MẤT HOẶC LỢI NHUẬN BỊ MẤT, PHÁT SINH TỪ HOẶC 
LIÊN QUAN ĐẾN GÓI BẢO HÀNH HOẶC SẢN PHẨM NÀY VÀ TỔNG TRÁCH NHIỆM CỘNG DỒN CỦA CÔNG TY PHÁT SINH TỪ HOẶC LIÊN 
QUAN ĐẾN GÓI BẢO HÀNH HOẶC SẢN PHẨM NÀY SẼ KHÔNG VƯỢT QUÁ SỐ TIỀN MÀ NGƯỜI MUA BAN ĐẦU THỰC TRẢ CHO SẢN 
PHẨM.
LƯU Ý: DO MỘT SỐ TIỂU BANG HOẶC QUY ĐỊNH PHÁP LÝ KHÔNG CHO PHÉP VIỆC LOẠI BỎ HOẶC GIỚI HẠN CÁC TỔN THẤT GIÁN TIẾP HOẶC 
NGẪU NHIÊN, DO VẬY NHỮNG GIỚI HẠN HOẶC LOẠI BỎ TRÊN ĐÂY CÓ THỂ SẼ KHÔNG ÁP DỤNG ĐỐI VỚI QUÝ VỊ.
HẠN MỨC TRÁCH NHIỆM
MỌI THÔNG TIN VÀ DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM ĐỀU ĐƯỢC CUNG CẤP VÌ SỰ THUẬN TIỆN CỦA QUÝ VỊ, THEO HÌNH THỨC “CÓ SAO CUNG CẤP 
VẬY” VÀ “TÙY ĐIỀU KIỆN SẴN CÓ”.  EZVIZ KHÔNG TUYÊN BỐ, BẢO ĐẢM HAY CAM ĐOAN RẰNG CÁC THÔNG TIN VÀ DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM 
SẼ CÓ SẴN, CHÍNH XÁC HOẶC ĐÁNG TIN CẬY HOẶC RẰNG THÔNG TIN VÀ DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM HOẶC VIỆC SỬ DỤNG SẢN PHẨM SẼ AN 
TOÀN TẠI NHÀ QUÝ VỊ. QUÝ VỊ SỬ DỤNG MỌI THÔNG TIN, DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM VÀ SẢN PHẨM THEO QUYẾT ĐỊNH CỦA CHÍNH MÌNH 
VÀ VỚI RỦI RO DO MÌNH TỰ CHỊU. QUÝ VỊ HOÀN TOÀN CHỊU TRÁCH NHIỆM ĐỐI VỚI (VÀ EZVIZ TUYÊN BỐ THOÁI THÁC) BẤT KỲ VÀ MỌI 
TỔN THẤT, TRÁCH NHIỆM HOẶC THIỆT HẠI, BAO GỒM CẢ ĐƯỜNG DÂY ĐIỆN, ĐỒ GÁ LẮP, ĐIỆN, NHÀ Ở, SẢN PHẨM, THIẾT BỊ NGOẠI VI 
CỦA SẢN PHẨM, MÁY VI TÍNH, THIẾT BỊ DI ĐỘNG VÀ MỌI ĐỒ ĐẠC KHÁC VÀ VẬT NUÔI, PHÁT SINH TỪ VIỆC SỬ DỤNG THÔNG TIN, DỮ 
LIỆU SẢN PHẨM HOẶC SẢN PHẨM. EZVIZ KHÔNG CÓ Ý ĐỊNH CUNG CẤP CÁC THÔNG TIN VÀ DỮ LIỆU SẢN PHẨM THAY THẾ CHO CÁC 
PHƯƠNG TIỆN THU THẬP THÔNG TIN TRỰC TIẾP. VÍ DỤ, MỘT THÔNG BÁO ĐƯỢC CUNG CẤP THÔNG QUA SẢN PHẨM SẼ KHÔNG NHẰM 
MỤC ĐÍCH THAY THẾ CHO CÁC CHỈ BÁO TIẾNG VÀ HÌNH Ở TRONG NHÀ VÀ TRÊN SẢN PHẨM, CŨNG NHƯ KHÔNG DÀNH CHO DỊCH VỤ 
GIÁM SÁT CỦA MỘT BÊN THỨ BA.
Vui lòng liên hệ với bên bán hàng của quý vị hoặc Dịch vụ Chăm sóc Khách hàng của chúng tôi nếu quý vị có bất kỳ thắc mắc nào.



การรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดั
ขอขอบคณุทีซ่ือ้ผลติภณัฑข์อง Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd. (“ EZVIZ”) การรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ี (“การรบัประกนั”) จะใหส้ทิธติามกฎหมายทีเ่ฉพาะเจาะจง

กบัผูซ้ือ้ดัง้เดมิของผลติภณัฑ ์EZVIZ นอกจากน้ีคณุยงัอาจมสีทิธติามกฎหมายอืน่ๆ ทีแ่ตกต่างกนัไปในแต่ละรฐั จงัหวดัหรอืเขตอ�ำนาจกฎหมาย การรบัประกนัน้ีใชก้บัผู้

ซือ้ดัง้เดมิของผลติภณัฑเ์ทา่นัน้ “ผูซ้ือ้ดัง้เดมิ” หมายถงึผูบ้รโิภคทีซ่ือ้ผลติภณัฑ ์EZVIZ จากผูข้ายทีไ่ดร้บัอนุญาต ค�ำสงวนสทิธิ ์ขอ้ยกเวน้และขอ้จ�ำกดัความรบัผดิภาย

ใตก้ารรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ีจะไมส่ามารถน�ำไปใชภ้ายในขอบเขตทีถ่กูหา้มไวโ้ดยกฎหมายทีบ่งัคบัใช ้ ไมอ่นุญาตใหผู้จ้ดัจ�ำหน่าย ผูค้า้ปลกี ตวัแทนหรอืลกูจา้งรายใด

ท�ำการแกไ้ข ขยายหรอืเพิม่เตมิสิง่ใดๆ ใหก้บัการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ี 

ผลติภณัฑ ์ EZVIZ ของคณุมกีารรบัประกนัเป็นระยะเวลาหนึ่ง (1) ปีนบัจากวนัทีซ่ือ้เพือ่เป็นการรบัประกนัขอ้บกพรอ่งทีเ่กดิจากวสัดแุละฝีมอืการผลติ หรอืมรีะยะเวลา

การรบัประกนัทีน่านกวา่ ทัง้น้ีจะเป็นไปตามเงือ่นไขทีก่�ำหนดไวโ้ดยกฎหมายในประเทศหรอืรฐัทีผ่ลติภณัฑไ์ดร้บัการวางจ�ำหน่าย เมือ่ผลติภณัฑถ์กูใชง้านตามปกตโิดย

สอดคลอ้งกบัคูม่อืการใชง้าน 

คณุสามารถขอใชบ้รกิารการรบัประกนัไดโ้ดยตดิต่อฝา่ยบรกิารลกูคา้ของเรา 

ส�ำหรบัผลติภณัฑ ์EZVIZ ใดๆ ทีช่�ำรดุภายใตก้ารรบัประกนั EZVIZ จะเป็นผูเ้ลอืกทีจ่ะ (i) ซ่อมแซมหรอืเปลีย่นผลติภณัฑข์องคณุโดยไมค่ดิคา่ใชจ้า่ย (ii) แลกเปลีย่น

ผลติภณัฑข์องคณุดว้ยผลติภณัฑเ์ทยีบเทา่ (iii) หรอืคนืเงนิตามราคาซือ้เดมิทีแ่สดงอยูใ่นใบเสรจ็รบัเงนิตน้ฉบบัหรอืส�ำเนา โปรดระบุ ค�ำอธบิายโดยสรปุเกีย่วกบัขอ้

บกพรอ่งและสง่ผลติภณัฑก์ลบัคนืในบรรจภุณัฑเ์ดมิ การซ่อมแซมหรอืการทดแทนอาจไดร้บัการด�ำเนินการกบัผลติภณัฑใ์หม ่ หรอืผลติภณัฑห์รอืสว่นประกอบทีไ่ด้

รบัการปรบัปรงุแกไ้ข โดยขึน้กบัดลุยพนิิจของ EZVIZ  การรบัประกนัน้ีจะไมค่รอบคลุมถงึคา่ขนสง่ทางไปรษณยี ์ คา่ประกนัภยัและคา่ใชจ้า่ยอื่นๆ ทีเ่กดิขึน้จากการสง่

ผลติภณัฑก์ลบัคนื 

เวน้แต่จะถกูหา้มไวโ้ดยกฎหมายทีม่กีารบงัคบัใช ้ น่ีเป็นการเยยีวยาเฉพาะคณุเพยีงผูเ้ดยีวส�ำหรบัการละเมดิการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ี ผลติภณัฑใ์ดๆ ทีไ่ดร้บัการ

ซ่อมแซมหรอืถกูเปลีย่นใหมภ่ายใตก้ารรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ี จะไดร้บัการคุม้ครองตามเงือ่นไขของการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ีไดอ้กีต่อไปเป็นเวลาเกา้สบิ (90) วนันบั

จากวนัทีจ่ดัสง่หรอืนบัจากระยะเวลาทีเ่หลอือยูใ่นการรบัประกนัเดมิ 

การรบัประกนัน้ีจะใชไ้มไ่ดแ้ละถอืเป็นโมฆะ: 

•หากการเคลมประกนัเกดิขึน้นอกระยะเวลาการรบัประกนัหรอืไมไ่ดแ้สดงหลกัฐานการซือ้ 

•ส�ำหรบัการท�ำงานทีผ่ดิพลาด ขอ้บกพรอ่งหรอืความลม้เหลวทีเ่กดิจาก หรอืเป็นผลมาจากเหตุการณ์ใดๆ; การใชง้านทีผ่ดิพลาด;และการงดัแงะ; การดดัแปลงใช้

งานทีข่ดักบัคูม่อืการใชง้าน; การใชส้ายไฟทีม่แีรงดนัไฟฟ้าทีไ่มถ่กูตอ้ง; การเกดิอุบตัเิหตุ; การสญูหาย; การถกูโจรกรรม; ไฟไหม;้ น�้ำทว่ม; หรอืการกระท�ำอืน่ๆ จาก

เหตุสดุวสิยั; ความเสยีหายจากการขนสง่สนิคา้; หรอืความเสยีหายทีเ่กดิจากการซ่อมแซมโดยบุคคลทีไ่มไ่ดร้บัอนุญาต 

•ส�ำหรบัวสัดสุิน้เปลอืงใดๆ เชน่ แบตเตอรี ่ซึง่มขีอ้บกพรอ่งทีเ่กดิจากการเสือ่มสภาพตามปกตขิองผลติภณัฑ ์

•ริว้รอยความเสยีหายรวมถงึแต่ไมจ่�ำกดัเฉพาะรอยขดีขว่น รอยบุบและพลาสตกิในชอ่งต่อหกั 

•ซอฟตแ์วรใ์ดๆ แมว้า่จะบรรจรุวมหรอืขายรว่มกบัฮารด์แวร ์EZVIZ 

•ส�ำหรบัความเสยีหายอืน่ๆ ทีป่ราศจากขอ้บกพรอ่งของวสัดหุรอืฝีมอืชา่ง 

•การท�ำความสะอาดตามปกต ิรอยขดีขว่นและการช�ำรดุสกึหรอหรอืฉกีขาดของกลไก 

ค�ำสงวนสทิธิส์�ำหรบัการรบัประกนั 

EZVIZ ขอสงวนสทิธิค์วามรบัผดิทัง้หมดทีแ่สดงไวโ้ดยชดัแจง้ โดยนยั และตามกฎหมาย รวมทัง้เงือ่นไขทีเ่กีย่วขอ้งกบัผลติภณัฑ ์เชน่ การรบัประกนัสนิคา้โดยนยั และ

ความเหมาะสมส�ำหรบัวตัถุประสงคข์องการใชง้านทีเ่ฉพาะเจาะจง ระยะเวลาของการรบัประกนัโดยนยัหรอืเงือ่นไขตามระยะเวลาของการรบัประกนัน้ี ความปลอดภยั

ของผลติภณัฑ ์ หรอืความพรอ้มและความน่าเชือ่ถอืของผลติภณัฑห์รอืขอ้มลู เวน้แต่จะมกีารระบุไวข้า้งตน้ในการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ีและในขอบเขตสงูสดุทีก่ฎหมาย

อนุญาต

หมายเหตุ: บางรฐัหรอืเขตอ�ำนาจศาลไมอ่นุญาตใหม้ขีอ้จ�ำกดัเกีย่วกบัระยะเวลาการรบัประกนัโดยนยั ดงันัน้ขอ้จ�ำกดัขา้งตน้อาจไมม่ผีลกบัคณุ

ขอ้จ�ำกดัเกีย่วกบัความเสยีหาย

ไมว่า่กรณใีด บรษิทัจะไมร่บัผดิชอบต่อความเสยีหายทีเ่กดิจากผลกระทบทีต่่อเน่ือง ความเสยีหายจากอุบตัเิหตุ ความเสยีหายทีเ่ป็นขอ้ยกเวน้ ความเสยีหายแบบพเิศษ 

โดยรว​มถงึความเสยีหายใดๆ ทีเ่กีย่วกบัการสญูเสยีขอ้มลู หรอืการสญูเสยีผลก�ำไรทีเ่น่ืองมาจากการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัน้ีหรอืผลติภณัฑ ์หรอืความรบัผดิโดยรวมของ 

EZVIZ ทีเ่กดิขึน้จากหรอืเกีย่วขอ้งกบัการรบัประกนัแบบจ�ำกดัหรอืผลติภณัฑจ์ะตอ้งมจี�ำนวนเงนิคา่ชดเชยไมเ่กนิจ�ำนวนเงนิทีแ่ทจ้รงิทีจ่า่ยโดยผูซ้ือ้ผลติภณัฑ์

หมายเห ตุ: บางรฐัหรอืบางเขตอ�ำนาจศาลไมอ่นุญาตใหม้ขีอ้ยกเวน้หรอืขอ้จ�ำกดัความเสยีหายอนัเน่ืองมาจากอุบตัเิหตุหรอืความเสยีหายทีต่่อเน่ือง ดงันัน้ขอ้จ�ำกดัหรอื

ขอ้ยกเวน้ดงักลา่วขา้งตน้อาจไมม่ผีลกบัคณุ

ขอ้จ�ำกดัของการรบัผดิ

ขอ้มลูผ ลติภณัฑแ์ละขอ้มลูทัง้หมดจดัเตรยีมเพือ่ความสะดวกของคณุ ในแบบ "ตามสภาพ" และ "ตามทีเ่ป็น" EZVIZ ไมไ่ดเ้ป็นตวัแทน ใหก้ารรบัประกนัหรอืใหก้าร

รบัรองวา่ขอ้มลูผลติภณัฑจ์ะไดร้บัการจดัไวใ้ห ้ มคีวามถกูตอ้ง หรอืมคีวามน่าเชือ่ถอื นอกจากน้ีขอ้มลูผลติภณัฑ ์ และขอ้มลู หรอืขอ้มลูการใชง้านผลติภณัฑท์ีจ่ดัไวใ้ห้

นัน้มไี วเ้พือ่ใหข้อ้มลูดา้นความปลอดภยัเมือ่ใชง้านภายในบา้นของคณุ คณุใชข้อ้มลูผลติภณัฑ ์ ขอ้มลู และผลติภณัฑโ์ดยอยูภ่ายใตด้ลุยพนิิจและความเสีย่งของคณุเอง 

คณุจะต้องรบัผดิชอบแต่เพยีงผูเ้ดยีวต่อความสญูเสยีใดๆ และความสญูเสยีทัง้หมด (และการจ�ำกดัความรบัผดิของ EZVIZ) รวมทัง้ความรบัผดิ หรอืความเสยีหาย เชน่ 

สายไฟ อุปกรณ์ตดิตัง้ ไฟฟ้า บา้น ผลติภณัฑ ์อุปกรณ์ต่อพว่งของผลติภณัฑ ์คอมพวิเตอร ์อุปกรณ์โทรศพัทม์อืถอื และรายการอืน่ๆ ทัง้หมดและสตัวเ์ลีย้ง ทีเ่ป็นผลมา

จากการใชข้อ้มลูผลติภณัฑ ์ขอ้มลู หรอืผลติภณัฑข์องคณุ ขอ้มลูผลติภณัฑแ์ละขอ้มลูทีจ่ดัไวใ้หจ้าก EZVIZ ไมไ่ดม้เีจตนาเพือ่ใชท้ดแทนวธิกีารในการรบัขอ้มลูโดยตรง 

ยกตวัอยา่งเชน่ ค�ำเตอืนทีใ่หไ้วโ้ดยผลติภณัฑไ์มไ่ดม้เีจตนาเพือ่ใชท้ดแทนขอ้บง่ชีท้ ัง้ในรปูเสยีงและภาพภายในบา้นและบนผลติภณัฑ ์ หรอืบรกิารตรวจสอบจากบุคคล

ทีส่าม

หากมขีอ้สงสยัใดๆ โปรดอยา่ลงัเลทีจ่ะตดิต่อผูข้ายของคณุหรอืฝา่ยบรกิารลกูคา้



GARANSI TERBATAS
Terima kasih telah membeli produk Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”). Garansi terbatasi ini (“garansi”) memberi Anda, pembeli pertama produk EZVIZ, 
hak-hak hukum spesifik. Anda juga dapat memiliki hak hukum lainnya yang berbeda berdasarkan negara bagian, provinsi, atau yurisdiksi. Garansi ini hanya 
berlaku untuk pembeli pertama produk. “Pembeli pertama” berarti setiap konsumen yang telah membeli produk EZVIZ dari penjual resmi. Penafian, pengecualian, 
dan batasan tanggung jawab berdasarkan garansi ini tidak akan berlaku sejauh dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku. Distributor, pengecer, agen, atau karyawan tidak 
diizinkan untuk membuat perubahan, perpanjangan, atau penambahan pada garansi ini. 
Produk EZVIZ Anda mendapatkan garansi selama periode dua (1) tahun dari tanggal pembelian terhadap kecacatan bahan dan kualitas pengerjaan, atau periode yang 
lebih panjang jika disyaratkan oleh hukum di negara atau negara bagian tempat produk ini dijual, saat digunakan secara normal sesuai dengan panduan pengguna. 
Anda dapat meminta layanan garansi dengan menghubungi Layanan Pelanggan kami. 
Untuk setiap produk EZVIZ yang rusak dalam masa garansi, EZVIZ akan, sesuai pilihannya, (i) memperbaiki atau mengganti produk Anda secara gratis; (ii) menukar 
produk Anda dengan produk yang berfungsi setara; atau (iii) mengembalikan harga pembelian asli, dengan ketentuan Anda memberikan tanda terima pembelian 
asli atau salinannya, penjelasan singkat tentang cacat, dan mengembalikan produk dalam kemasan aslinya. Atas pertimbangan EZVIZ sendiri, perbaikan atau 
penggantian dapat dilakukan dengan produk atau komponen yang baru atau rekondisi. Garansi ini tidak mencakup biaya pengiriman, asuransi, atau biaya tak 
terduga lainnya yang Anda keluarkan dalam pengembalian produk. 
Kecuali jika dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku, ini adalah solusi Anda satu-satunya dan eksklusif untuk pelanggaran garansi ini. Setiap produk yang telah 
diperbaiki atau diganti dalam garansi ini akan ditanggung oleh ketentuan garansi ini selama sembilan puluh (90) hari sejak tanggal pengiriman atau sisa masa 
garansi asal manapun yang lebih panjang. 
Garansi ini tidak akan berlaku dan batal: 
•	 Jika klaim garansi dilakukan di luar masa garansi atau jika bukti pembelian tidak disediakan; 
•	 Untuk segala malafungsi, kecacatan, atau kegagalan yang nyata-nyata disebabkan oleh atau akibat adanya benturan; salah penanganan; perusakan; 

penggunaan yang bertentangan dengan petunjuk penggunaan yang berlaku; tegangan saluran listrik yang salah; kecelakaan; kehilangan; pencurian; 
kebakaran; banjir; atau bencana alam lainnya; kerusakan pengiriman; atau kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh perbaikan yang dilakukan oleh personel yang tidak 
berwenang; 

•	 Untuk setiap komponen habis pakai, seperti baterai, di mana malafungsi disebabkan oleh penuaan normal produk; 
•	 Kerusakan kosmetik, termasuk tetapi tidak terbatas pada goresan, penyok, dan plastik pecah pada port; 
•	 Perangkat lunak apa pun, meskipun dikemas atau dijual bersama perangkat keras EZVIZ; 
•	 Untuk kerusakan selain cacat bahan atau kualitas pengerjaan; 
•	 Pembersihan rutin, kosmetik normal, dan aus karena pemakaian. 
PENAFIAN GARANSI 
KECUALI SEPERTI DINYATAKN DI ATAS DALAM GARANSI INI, DAN SEPANJANG DIPERBOLEHKAN OLEH HUKUM YANG BERLAKU, EZVIZ MENAFIKAN SEMUA GARANSI 
TERSURAT, TERSIRAT, DAN HUKUM SERTA KETENTUAN TERKAIT PRODUK, TERMASUK GARANSI TERSIRAT KOMERSIL DAN KECOCOKAN UNTUK KEPERLUAN TERTENTU, 
DURASI GARANSI ATAU KETENTUAN TERSIRAT HINGGA DURASI GARANSI INI, KEAMANAN PRODUK, ATAU KETERSEDIAAN ATAUPUN KEANDALAN INFORMASI ATAU DATA 
PRODUK.
CATATAN: BEBERAPA NEGARA BAGIAN ATAU YUSRISDIKSI TIDAK MENGIZINKAN PEMBATASAN BERAPA LAMA GARANSI JAMINAN TERSIRAT BERLANGSUNG, SEHINGGA 
PEMBATASAN DI ATAS MUNGKIN TIDAK BERLAKU UNTUK ANDA.
PEMBATASAN KERUSAKAN
DALAM KEADAAN APA PUN, EZVIZ TIDAK AKAN BERTANGGUNG JAWAB ATAS KERUSAKAN KONSEKUENSIAL, INSIDENTAL, EKSEMPLAR, ATAU KERUSAKAN KHUSUS, 
TERMASUK KERUGIAN AKIBATHILANGNYA DATA ATAU HILANGNYA LABA, YANG TIMBUL DARI ATAU YANG BERKAITAN DENGAN GARANSI ATAU PRODUK INI, DAN 
KEWAJIBAN KUMULATIF EZVIZ TOTAL YANG TIMBUL DARI ATAU YANG BERKAITAN DENGAN GARANSI ATAU PRODUK INI TIDAK AKAN MELEBIHI JUMLAH AKTUAL YANG 
DIBAYARKAN UNTUK PRODUK INI OLEH PEMBELI PERTAMA.
CATATAN: BEBERAPA NEGARA BAGIAN ATAU YUSRISDIKSI TIDAK MENGIZINKAN PENGECUALIAN ATAU PEMBATASAN KERUGIAN INSIDENTAL ATAU KONSEKUENSIAL, 
SEHINGGA PEMBATASAN ATAU PENGECUALIAN DI ATAS MUNGKIN TIDAK BERLAKU UNTUK ANDA.
PEMBATASAN KEWAJIBAN
SEMUA INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK DISEDIAKAN UNTUK KENYAMANAN ANDA, “SEBAGAIMANA ADANYA”, DAN “SEBAGAIMANA TERSEDIA”. EZVIZ TIDAK 
MENYATAKAN, MENJAMIN, ATAU MEMBERI GARANSI BAHWA INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK AKAN TERSEDIA, AKURAT, ATAU DAPAT DIANDALKAN ATAU BAHWA 
INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK ATAU PENGGUNAAN PRODUK INI AKAN MEMBERIKAN KESELAMATAN DI RUMAH ANDA. ANDA MENGGUNAKAN SEMUA INFORMASI 
PRODUK DAN DATA, SERTA PRODUK ITU SENDIRI ATAS PERTIMBANGAN DAN RISIKO ANDA SENDIRI. ANDA SECARA PRIBADI BERTANGGUNG JAWAB ATAS (DAN EZVIZ 
MENAFIKAN) SEGALA DAN SEMUA KERUGIAN, KEWAJIBAN, ATAU KERUSAKAN, TERMASUK TERHADAP PENGABELAN, PERABOT, LISTRIK, RUMAH, PRODUK, PRODUK 
PERIFERAL, KOMPUTER, PERANGKAT SELULER, DAN SEMUA ITEM DAN BINATANG PELIHARAAN LAIN, YANG DIAKIBATKAN DARI PENGGUNAAN INFORMASI DAN DATA 
PRODUK, SERTA PRODUK. INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK YANG DISEDIAKAN OLEH EZVIZ TIDAK DITUJUKAN SEBAGAI PENGGANTI CARA LANGSUNG MENDAPATKAN 
INFORMASI. MISALNYA, PEMBERITAHUAN YANG DIBERIKAN MELALUI PRODUK INI TIDAK DITUJUKAN SEBAGAI PENGGANTI UNTUK INDIKASI YANG DAPAT DIDENGAR 
DAN DILIHAT DI RUMAH DAN PADA PRODUK, ATAU UNTUK LAYANAN PEMANTAUAN PIHAK KETIGA.
Anda dipersilakan menghubungi penjual atau Layanan Pelanggan kami jika memiliki pertanyaan apa pun.



有限保固
感謝您購買 Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ( 簡稱「EZVIZ」) 的產品。本有限保固 ( 簡稱「保固」) 向身為 
EZVIZ 產品原購買者的您提供明確之法律權利。針對不同州、省或轄區，您還可以享有其他的法
律權利。本保固僅適用於產品的原購買者。「原購買者」是指向授權賣方購買 EZVIZ 產品的任何
消費者。在本保固條件下之免責聲明、除外責任條款及責任限制，將不適用於適用法律所禁止
的範圍。經銷商、轉售商、代理商或員工都未經授權對本保固進行任何修改、延長或新增。 
您的 EZVIZ 產品從購買日起算一 (1) 年內針對材質和工藝保固有效，或依據本產品販售地的國家或
州 / 省法律可以有更長的保固期，前提是本產品在使用上有符合使用手冊的要求。 
您可以聯連絡我們的客服部門，以提出保固服務的請求。 
在保固條件下任何有瑕疵的 EZVIZ 產品，EZVIZ 將有權選擇 (1) 免費修理或更換您的產品；(2) 以功能相
當的產品來交換您的產品；或 (3) 退還原購買金額，前提是您必須提供原始購買收據或收據複本、
簡單說明瑕疵狀況，並且以原包裝退回該產品。EZVIZ 可自行決定是否要以全新或整修過的產品或
零件來修理或更換。本保固不涵蓋運輸成本、保險費，或由於您退還產品所產生的其他任何附帶
費用。 
除非適用法律明列禁止，否則這是您在違反本保固時的唯一和專屬補救方法。對於已根據本保
固所修理或更換的任何產品，本保固條款所涵蓋的保固期間，從交貨日起算九十 (90) 天，或者為
原保固期剩餘天數，以兩者中較長天數計算。 
本保固不適用且無效的範圍包括： 
•	申請保固索賠的時間已超出保固期，或未提供購買證明； 
•	由於衝擊、處理不當、篡改、使用方法有違指導手冊、電源線電壓不正確、意外事故、遺失、
失竊、火災、水災或其他天然災害、運輸損壞或未經授權之人員進行修理致使損壞所造成或導
致的任何故障、缺陷或失效； 
•	任何諸如電池等隨著產品正常老化導致故障的耗材零件； 
•	外觀損壞，包括但不限於刮痕、凹痕及連接埠上的破裂塑材； 
•	任何軟體，即使是隨著 EZVIZ 硬體一起包裝或販售的軟體也包括在內； 
•	任何其他非因材質或工藝所致的損壞； 
•	日常清潔、正常外觀和機械性磨損和撕裂。 
保固免責聲明 
除了本保固以上所述及適用法律所允許之最大範圍以外，EZVIZ 拒絕接受與本產品有關的所有明
示、默示及法定保證和條件，包括適售性和適用特定目的之默示保證、對本保固持續期間任何
適用的默示保證或條件之持續期間、產品安全性，或產品資訊或資料的可用性和可靠性。
註記：有些州或司法管轄區不允許限制默示保證的持續時間，因此上述限制可能對您不適用。
損害賠償限制
對於任何間接、附帶、懲罰性或特殊損害，EZVIZ 絕不承擔責任，包括因本保固或本產品而產生
或與本保固或本產品有關之資料遺失或利潤損失所導致的任何損害，而且 EZVIZ 對於因本保固或
本產品而產生或與本保固或本產品有關的總累積責任，將不會超出原購買者為本產品所實際支
付的金額。
註記：有些州或司法管轄區不允許排除或限制附帶或間接損害，因此上述限制或除外責任條款
可能對您不適用。
責任範圍
所有產品資訊和資料「按現狀」且「按可用性」都旨在為您提供便利性。EZVIZ 不表示、擔保或保
證產品資訊和資料將可用、準確或可靠，或本產品之產品資訊和資料或使用將為您提供居家安全。
所有產品資訊、資訊和本產品都必須在您自我裁量並評估風險後再來使用。您將單獨承擔 ( 而且 
EZVIZ 有免責權 ) 任何及所有損失、責任或損害，包括由於您使用本產品資訊、資料或產品而對配線、
固件、電力、住家、產品、產品週邊設備、電腦、行動裝置以及其他所有物品和寵物所造成的損失、
責任或損害。EZVIZ 所提供的產品資訊和資料，並非是要取代成為獲得資訊的直接手段。舉例來說，
透過本產品提供的通知用意不在於取代家裡和產品上的聽覺和視覺指示，也不是要取代第三方的
監視服務。
若有任何問題，請立即連絡您的賣方或我們的客服部門。
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